Pressure switches for air DL..K
 Precision differential pressure switches
 Monitoring of air, flue gas and other non-flammable gases
 High switching point stability
 Switching point selection via hand wheel
 Screw terminals for electrical connections
 Flexible mounting options
 All connections accessible from one side

Screw terminals, tube connections and setting hand wheel = K
Gold contacts = G
Order example
DL 8KG
Technical data
Type Adjusting
range
Switching
hysteresis
Pa Pa
DL 3,5K  30 –  350 10 –  20
DL 4,5K  30 –  500 12 –  30
DL 8K  50 –  800 20 –  40
DL 11K 100 – 1100 20 –  40
DL 16K 400 – 1600 30 –  60
DL 24K 200 – 2400 35 –  75
DL 40K 500 – 4000 60 – 100
Microswitch to EN 61058-1,
Switching capacity:
DL..K: 24 V (min. 0.05 A) to 250 V AC
 (max. 5 A, at cos ϕ 0.6 = 1 A)
DL..KG: 12 V (min. 0.01 A) to 250 V AC
 (max. 5 A, at cos ϕ 0.6 = 1 A)
 12 V (min. 0.01 A) to 48 V DC
 (max. 1 A)
If the DL..KG has switched a voltage > 24 V
and a current > 0.1 A once, the gold plating
on the contacts will have been burnt through.
It can then only be operated at this power
rating or higher power rating.
Contact gap < 3 mm (µ).
Line entrance: M16 × 1.5.
Enclosure to IEC 529: IP 54.
Safety class II to VDE 0106-1.
Diaphragm:
Tempered LSR diaphragm system.
Max. inlet pressure pe or differential pressure:
5000 Pa.
Ambient temperature:
-15 to +85°C.
Storage and transport temperature:
-40 to +85°C.
Installation position: Arbitrary.
Certification
EC type-tested and certified pursuant to
– Gas Appliances Directive (90/396/EEC)
in conjunction with EN 1854,